RESOLUTION #2026-29

RESOLUTION OF THE LITTLE EGG HARBOR MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPROVING
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR DERSTINE COMPANY, LLC WITH REGARD TO
FILTER REPLACMENT AT WELL #6

WHEREAS, the Little Egg Harbor Municipal Utilities Authority (hereinafter
“Authority”) has previously awarded a contract to Derstine Company, LLC, Inc. {the “Contractor”)
for Filter Replacement at Well #6 (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, the Authority has received a letter from its Consulting Engineer, Remington
and Vernick, for the Project, recommending approval of said change order representing
a total reduction in materials in the amount of $21,645.51 which is -6.98% of the original
contract amount; and

WHEREAS, the Authority believes that the recommendation of its Consulting Engineer
is appropriate and in accordance with the contract awarded to the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Authority to authorize this change order.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 2" day of June 2026, by the Little Egg Harbor Municipal

Utilities Authority as follows:

1) The Authority accepts the recommendation of its Consulting Engineer and approves
Change Order No. 1 to the Contract with Derstine Company, LLC, Inc,, for Filter Replacement at
Well #6 representing a total reduction in materials in for a net contract increase of $21,645.51.

2} The Authority authorizes and directors the Chairman, Secretary and/or Executive

Director to execute any necessary documents in order to implement the intent of this Resolution.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Little Egg Harbor Municipal
Utilities Authority at a regular meeting held on June 2", 2026, a quorum being present and voting

in the majority.

N
Marie Skelly, Secretary ~




REMINGTON
& VERNICK
ENGINEERS

RYL

. 1501

9 Allen Stree’

Toms River, Nj 0875:
0: (732) 286-922(

F. (732) 505-841¢

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS

No. DATE TYPE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT LENGTH SUMMARY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME CALENDAR DAYS
PREVIOUS CONTRACT TIME AMENDEMENT CALENDAR DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT TIME AMENDMENT CALENDAR DAYS
AMENDED TOTAL CONTRACT TIME CALENDAR DAYS

CHANGE ORDER NO.1 SUMMARY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

AMENDED CONTRACT AMOUNT

TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGE AMOUNT
TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGE PERCENTAGE

$310,000.00
$288,354.49
-$21,645.51

-6.98%

o Pl 5[3RY

ACCEPTED BY:
Derstine Company LLC DATE
fine oWl
/1 /ZL
DATE
PROEC A / i
APPROVED BY: G—M é/ 7A

Littte Egg Harbor Mumclpal tilities Auth |

RVE BID TAB LEHMUA Well No. 6.xs - CHANGE ORDER NO.1

DATE

20f2




